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LEASE SALE 259 STATISTICS
As of May 18, 2023

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 313 Total Tracts
+ 76 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 76 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
76 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
237 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 18, 2023, in Phase 2 of Sale 259. The tracts are listed in
Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
00078 Chewon U.S.A. Inc.

G37506 Green Canyon 73

G37509 Green Canyon 117
G37511 Green Canyon 160
G37512 Green Canyon 161
G37556 Green Canyon 965
G37557 Green Canyon 966
G37559 Green Canyon 1009
G37560 Green Canyon 1010
G37569 Atwater Valley 420
G37570 Atwater Valley 424
G37571 Atwater Valley 425
G37572 Atwater Valley 464
G37573 Atwater Valley 469
G37574 Atwater Valley 470
G37575 Atwater Valley 508
G37576 Atwater Valley 551
G37577 Atwater Valley 552
G37578 Atwater Valley 588
G37579 Atwater Valley 589
G37580 Atwater Valley 595
G37581 Atwater Valley 596
G37582 Atwater Valley 633
G37583 Atwater Valley 634
G37584 Atwater Valley 678
G37585 Atwater Valley 771
G37586 Atwater Valley 772
G37587 Atwater Valley 816
G37588 Atwater Valley 860
G37589 Atwater Valley 881

G37590 Atwater Valley 904



00689

00730

01284
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02277
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03247

03481

03570

03672

G37591
G37592
G37593
Shell Offshore Inc.
G37419
G37420
G37421
G37422
G37423
G37505
G37555
Walter Oil & Gas Corporation
G37466
W & T Offshore, Inc.
G37443
G37444
Anadarko US Offshore LLC
G37412
G37552
Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.
G37516
G37517
BP Exploration & Production Inc.
G37477
G37561
Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC
G37619
Talos Energy Offshore LLC
G37549
G37553
Cantium, LLC
G37450
G37451
G37452
G37453
G37454

Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LLC

G37558
QuarterNorth Energy LLC
G37467

Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Garden Banks

Green Canyon

Ewing Bank

Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition

East Breaks
Green Canyon

Green Canyon
Green Canyon

Mississippi Canyon
Atwater Valley

Walker Ridge

Green Canyon
Green Canyon

West Delta Area
West Delta Area
West Delta Area
West Delta Area
West Delta Area

Green Canyon

Ewing Bank

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 5, 2023
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